

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **MACMA.No.1258 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	18.12.2025	<u>RY,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> This application is filed to condone delay of 258 days in filing the appeal. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 herein reported no objection. In the absence of opposition, this application is allowed and delay of 258 days in the filing the appeal is condoned. <u>I.A.Nos.3 and 4 of 2025</u> I.A.No.4 of 2025 is filed by the claim petitioners/respondent Nos.1 to 4/petitioner Nos.1 to 4 in I.A.No.4 of 2025 seeking permission of this Court to withdraw 50% of the amount deposited by appellant-TSRTC pursuant to order dated 15.09.2025 passed by this Court in I.A.No.3 of 2025. This Court by order dated 15.09.2025 in I.A.No.3 of 2025 granted interim stay of operation of order and	Transferred to Daily order/I/O folder before correction.

MACMA No.1258 of 2025

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		decree dated 14.08.2024 in M.V.O.P.No.69 of 2023 on the file of the Chairman MACT-cum-III Additional District and Sessions Judge at Sangareddy, subject to condition the appellant-TSRTC company depositing 50% of the amount awarded by the Tribunal together with proportionate interest and costs. In the said circumstances, the interim stay granted by this Court in I.A.No.3 of 2025 dated 15.09.2025 is made absolute and claim petitioner Nos.1 and 4/petitioner Nos.1 and 4 in I.A.No.4 of 2025 are permitted to withdraw the amount already deposited by the appellant-TSRTC together with costs and interest without furnishing any security as per their apportionment. Claim petitioner Nos.2 and 3/petitioner Nos.2 and 3 in I.A.No.4 of 2025 being minors are not permitted to withdraw the amount. Accordingly, these applications are ordered.	

MACMA No.1258 of 2025

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>MACMA No.1258 of 2025</u> Admit. Call for records from the Tribunal. List on 26.02.2026. GVR _____ RY,J	